OP \$40.00 2018782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM317755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LSSi Corp.		09/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
LSSi Data Corp.	09/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	LSSi Data Corp.
Street Address:	560 Lexington Avenue
Internal Address:	15th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018782	NDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127045987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127046125

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Troutman Sanders LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St., NE STE 5200

Address Line 2: c/o TM DKT CLK (kmz)

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357084.001336	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/kmz/	

TRADEMARK

900301934 REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0452

DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=IssitoIssidatacorp (4)#page1.tif	
source=IssitoIssidatacorp (4)#page2.tif	
source=IssitoIssidatacorp (4)#page3.tif	
source=lssitolssidatacorp (4)#page4.tif	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 09/14/2007 FTLED 03:53 PM 09/14/2007 SRV 071018850 - 3100453 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
of
LSSI Resources Corp.
a Delaware corporation,

with and into

LSSi CORP., a Delaware corporation

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger are:
- (i) LSSI Resources Corp. which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
 - (ii) LSSi Corp., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is LSSi Corp., the name of which will be amended to LSSi Data Corp. by the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of LSSi Corp. in effect immediately prior to the filing of the Certificate of Merger shall be amended and restated as Exhibit A hereto and shall become the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation.
- 5. A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation located at 560 Lexington Avenue, 15th Floor, New York, NY 10022, and a copy of such Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.
- The merger provided for herein shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on September 15, 2007.

[Intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affirmed the statements herein as true, under penalties of perjury, as of the $\underline{I4^{18}}$ day of $\underline{Spiness}$, 2007.

LSSI RI	esoyrces co	RP.	× , ,
Ву:	Howars	Ollein	recel
Name:	Housed B.	WENTERH	
Title:		e percioent	
LSSi C	ORP.		
Ву:			
Name:			
Title			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affirmed the statements herein as true, under penalties of perjury, as of the 1995 day of Spines, 2007.

LSSI RESOURCES CORP.

By: Name: Title:

LSSI CORP

Name TA M. MASTER

Title: CFO

Exhibit A

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LSSI DATA CORP.

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is LSSi Data Corp.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the state of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801, and the name of the registered agent of the Corporation in the state of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
 - 3. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is:

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.

- 4. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority is 200; all of such shares shall be without par value.
- The Board of Directors is authorized to make, alter or repeal the by-laws of the Corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot.
 - 6. The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 09/23/2014